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BALTIJAS KAUSS 2022

4.POSMS
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sanny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -5,0 °C

FINISH : -5,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
 
 

- C - CIAGUNE Maija (LAT)
 
 

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
 
 

- C - CIAGUNE Maija (LAT)
 
 

COURSE Snow Arena Snow Arena
START 148 m 148 m
FINISH 94 m 94 m
DROP 54 m 54 m
HOMOLOGATION 10542/05/12 10542/05/12
GATES 14 14
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 9:55 12:15

LIST n°1120 F = 730
Number of competitors: 94, Number of NSA: 3

dzintars@rossignol.lvdzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

05.03.2022  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  SKI.LV 80  /  05.03.2022 at 12:56  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Nation Name Year Club Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U12 BOYS  

1 2 EST SARRI Andre 2011 Nordiko 21.72 (2) 21.17 (1) 42.89

2 11 LAT CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.06 (3) 21.28 (2) 43.34 0.45

3 5 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 21.66 (1) 21.74 (4) 43.40 0.51

4 6 LAT DORŠS Ronijs 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.48 (4) 21.45 (3) 43.93 1.04

5 1 LAT ZAUERS Leo 2010 SNOW FEEL 22.51 (5) 21.86 (5) 44.37 1.48

6 15 LAT LAZDIŅŠ Kristiāns 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.59 (6) 21.91 (6) 44.50 1.61

7 39 LAT KOKARS Kārlis 2011 SK Apex 22.72 (7) 22.14 (7) 44.86 1.97

8 4 LTU SEPPA Martin 2010 Snow Bees 22.85 (8) 22.17 (8) 45.02 2.13

9 10 LAT BRAČKA Kārlis 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 23.02 (10) 22.27 (9) 45.29 2.40

10 13 LAT LAZDIŅŠ Renārs 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.87 (9) 22.45 (10) 45.32 2.43

11 9 LAT HARTMANIS Rihards 2010 SK Virsotne 23.27 (11) 22.60 (11) 45.87 2.98

12 14 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Maiks 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 23.28 (12) 22.67 (12) 45.95 3.06

13 16 LAT NEVLERS Marks 2010 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols 23.28 (12) 22.76 (13) 46.04 3.15

14 28 LAT MAZAIS Lūkas 2010 SK Apex 23.73 (15) 23.06 (14) 46.79 3.90

15 32 LAT MASAĻSKIS Kristians 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 23.71 (14) 23.13 (15) 46.84 3.95

16 8 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 SK Virsotne 23.90 (16) 23.42 (16) 47.32 4.43

17 19 LAT OLIŅŠ Miks 2011 SSS/SK PANTERA 24.04 (17) 23.48 (17) 47.52 4.63

18 18 LAT AMERIKS Artūrs 2010 SNOW FEEL 24.56 (18) 23.85 (18) 48.41 5.52

19 12 LAT GARDA Raimonds 2011 SK Virsotne 24.68 (19) 23.90 (19) 48.58 5.69

20 26 LAT ŽUNDA Markuss 2010 KORE 25.54 (20) 24.40 (20) 49.94 7.05

21 27 LAT LEIMANIS Artis 2011 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols 25.97 (24) 24.62 (21) 50.59 7.70
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22 21 LAT ZĀLĪTIS Kristaps 2011 SK Ziemeļpols 25.75 (21) 24.85 (22) 50.60 7.71

23 23 LAT FOLKBERGS Ričards 2010 SSS/SK PANTERA 25.82 (22) 25.13 (23) 50.95 8.06

24 7 LTU VINGELIS Robertas 2011 Bez kluba 26.20 (26) 25.38 (24) 51.58 8.69

25 36 LAT VĪTOLIŅŠ- VĪTOLS Dominiks 2011 SK Apex 25.93 (23) 25.97 (27) 51.90 9.01

26 17 LAT KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards 2011 SK Virsotne 26.40 (27) 25.64 (25) 52.04 9.15

27 22 LAT DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 SK Virsotne 26.78 (28) 25.87 (26) 52.65 9.76

28 24 LAT ZAMAIČS Adrians 2011 SK Apex 27.55 (30) 26.81 (28) 54.36 11.47

29 29 LAT VAINORIS Edgars 2010 SK Virsotne 27.47 (29) 26.98 (30) 54.45 11.56

30 34 LAT JANSONS Oskars 2010 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols 28.46 (31) 26.96 (29) 55.42 12.53

31 38 LAT POPOVS Dominiks 2010 MARBEL 29.28 (32) 27.48 (31) 56.76 13.87

32 37 LAT OZOLS Kristers 2011 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols 30.25 (33) 27.95 (32) 58.20 15.31

33 25 LAT GORBANS Gustavs 2011 SK Apex 30.36 (34) 29.31 (33) 59.67 16.78

Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

20 LAT ZAKEVICS Alberts 2011 SK Ziemeļpols DNS

30 EST PETTAI Ralf 2011 Tartu Slalom DNS

31 LAT KĀRKLIŅŠ Tomass 2010 SK Pantera DNS

33 LAT MOČĀNS Henrijs Hugo 2010 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

3 EST LAUK Laurits 2010 Luunja Lumekool DNF

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

35 LAT CELMS Adrians 2010 SK Ziemeļpols 26.08 DNF

  U14 BOYS  

1 45 LAT TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 KORE 20.37 (1) 20.16 (1) 40.53

2 46 EST BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 Mäesuusakool 20.65 (2) 20.79 (3) 41.44 0.91

3 43 LTU STUMPF Gintaras 2008 Alpių Aidas 21.26 (4) 20.45 (2) 41.71 1.18

4 42 LAT GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 SK Apex 21.14 (3) 21.14 (6) 42.28 1.75

5 40 LAT PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 21.56 (5) 20.86 (4) 42.42 1.89

6 44 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA 21.76 (6) 21.10 (5) 42.86 2.33

7 55 LAT MENĢELSONS Gustavs 2009 SK Virsotne 23.05 (7) 23.32 (7) 46.37 5.84

8 49 LAT LAGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2008 SK Apex 23.74 (11) 23.58 (8) 47.32 6.79

9 51 LTU DAVIDAVIČIUS Jokūbas 2009 Snow Bees 24.68 (12) 24.29 (9) 48.97 8.44

10 53 LAT ZANDERS Edvards 2009 SK Apex 25.24 (15) 24.33 (10) 49.57 9.04

11 48 LAT ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 SNOW FEEL 24.84 (13) 24.78 (12) 49.62 9.09

12 52 LAT MIERKALNS Sebastians 2008 SK Ziemeļpols 25.00 (14) 24.69 (11) 49.69 9.16

13 57 LAT VEITS EDGARS 2008 SK Apex 23.16 (9) 26.83 (13) 49.99 9.46

14 56 LAT NUĶIS Indriķis 2009 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols 28.09 (16) 26.84 (14) 54.93 14.40
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Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

47 LAT ABZALONS Miks 2008 SSS/SK PANTERA DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

41 LTU KIŠKIS Dainius Erikas 2008 Alpių Aidas DNF

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

50 LAT ZĪLE Kristers 2008 SK Ziemeļpols 23.27 DSQ

54 LAT DAUKULS Olivers 2009 KORE 23.13 DSQ

  U16 BOYS  

1 62 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 Tartu Slalom 20.35 (1) 20.15 (1) 40.50

2 60 LAT VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 KORE 21.31 (4) 20.24 (2) 41.55 1.05

3 74 LAT BEĶERIS Rūdolfs 2006 SSS/SK Ziemeļpols 21.13 (2) 20.60 (4) 41.73 1.23

4 64 LAT MOROZOVS Kristaps 2006 SK Virsotne 21.23 (3) 20.51 (3) 41.74 1.24

5 65 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 SK Virsotne 21.57 (5) 20.73 (5) 42.30 1.80

6 67 LAT MAZAIS Krišs 2007 SK Apex 21.74 (7) 20.94 (6) 42.68 2.18

7 72 LAT BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 KORE 21.63 (6) 21.08 (7) 42.71 2.21

8 71 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 SK Virsotne 21.79 (8) 21.30 (9) 43.09 2.59

9 58 LAT PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.03 (9) 21.45 (10) 43.48 2.98

10 70 LAT RUD Ivars 2007 SNOW FEEL 22.03 (9) 21.49 (11) 43.52 3.02

11 61 LAT VALINKS Kārlis 2006 SK Virsotne 22.58 (12) 21.17 (8) 43.75 3.25

12 68 LTU OLŠAUSKAS Jonas 2007 Snow Bees 22.41 (11) 21.64 (12) 44.05 3.55

13 77 LAT MASAĻSKIS Adrians 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.59 (13) 22.16 (13) 44.75 4.25

14 63 LAT FIRSTS Edvards 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 22.85 (14) 23.10 (15) 45.95 5.45

15 76 LAT ANDERSONS Kristers Andersons 2006 SK ASI 23.35 (15) 22.96 (14) 46.31 5.81

16 66 LAT BĀLIŅŠ Pauls 2007 SNOW FEEL 24.61 (16) 23.58 (16) 48.19 7.69

17 75 LAT MENĢELSONS Kārlis 2007 SK Virsotne 24.66 (17) 24.45 (18) 49.11 8.61

18 69 LAT FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA 25.55 (18) 24.33 (17) 49.88 9.38

19 73 LAT KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 SK Apex 30.53 (19) 24.84 (19) 55.37 14.87

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

59 LAT INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006 SSS/SK PANTERA DNF

  MASTER MEN  

1 78 LAT STĒGA Pauls 1971 KORE 20.49 (1) 20.49 (1) 40.98

2 89 LAT BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 KORE 21.77 (2) 20.51 (2) 42.28 1.30

3 88 LAT ĀBOLTIŅŠ Jānis 1968 SK Pantera 22.02 (3) 21.41 (3) 43.43 2.45

4 79 LAT ZAUERS Reinis 1981 SNOW FEEL 23.17 (5) 22.52 (4) 45.69 4.71
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5 93 LAT BALODIS Vents 1962 SPT 23.06 (4) 22.84 (5) 45.90 4.92

6 80 LAT MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 SNOW FEEL 23.87 (6) 23.12 (6) 46.99 6.01

7 94 LAT SIMINAITIS Dāvis 1978 SK Apex 24.08 (7) 23.81 (8) 47.89 6.91

8 85 LAT RUBULIS Vladislavs 1954 KORE 24.62 (8) 23.38 (7) 48.00 7.02

9 84 LAT GRITANS Gints 1975 SK Apex 24.72 (9) 24.13 (9) 48.85 7.87

10 90 LAT KRAUJA Andris 1959 SK ASI 25.60 (10) 25.05 (10) 50.65 9.67

11 83 LAT PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 KORE 26.04 (11) 25.23 (11) 51.27 10.29

12 86 LTU GRIGAS Stasys 1941 Bez kluba 38.34 (12) 40.03 (12) 1:18.37 37.39

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

87 LAT JANSONS Matiass 1973 SK ASI DNS

92 LAT PĻAVIŅŠ Jānis 1983 SK Virsotne DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

81 LAT KNOSTENBERGS Mārtiņš 1982 SK ASI DNF

82 LAT MEDVEDICINS Igors 1972 KORE DNF

91 LAT KRAUJA Dainis 1985 SK ASI DNF
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  U12 BOYS  

1 5 100041 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 11.76 (1) 9.90 (2) 21.66

2 2 100046 EST SARRI Andre 2011 12.06 (3) 9.66 (1) 21.72 0.06

3 11 100147 LAT CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 11.96 (2) 10.10 (4) 22.06 0.40

4 6 100045 LAT DORŠS Ronijs 2010 12.13 (4) 10.35 (9) 22.48 0.82

5 1 100043 LAT ZAUERS Leo 2010 12.30 (5) 10.21 (7) 22.51 0.85

6 15 100151 LAT LAZDIŅŠ Kristiāns 2010 12.55 (8) 10.04 (3) 22.59 0.93

7 39 100236 LAT KOKARS Kārlis 2011 12.46 (7) 10.26 (8) 22.72 1.06

8 4 100042 LTU SEPPA Martin 2010 12.68 (11) 10.17 (6) 22.85 1.19

9 13 100150 LAT LAZDIŅŠ Renārs 2010 12.74 (12) 10.13 (5) 22.87 1.21

10 10 100148 LAT BRAČKA Kārlis 2011 12.66 (10) 10.36 (10) 23.02 1.36

11 9 100149 LAT HARTMANIS Rihards 2010 12.61 (9) 10.66 (13) 23.27 1.61

12 16 100153 LAT NEVLERS Marks 2010 12.44 (6) 10.84 (15) 23.28 1.62

12 14 100152 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Maiks 2011 12.79 (14) 10.49 (11) 23.28 1.62

14 32 100191 LAT MASAĻSKIS Kristians 2010 12.91 (15) 10.80 (14) 23.71 2.05

15 28 100233 LAT MAZAIS Lūkas 2010 13.14 (18) 10.59 (12) 23.73 2.07

16 8 100049 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 12.77 (13) 11.13 (18) 23.90 2.24

17 19 100157 LAT OLIŅŠ Miks 2011 13.08 (17) 10.96 (17) 24.04 2.38

18 18 100156 LAT AMERIKS Artūrs 2010 13.03 (16) 11.53 (21) 24.56 2.90

19 12 100047 LAT GARDA Raimonds 2011 13.80 (20) 10.88 (16) 24.68 3.02

20 26 100214 LAT ŽUNDA Markuss 2010 14.05 (24) 11.49 (20) 25.54 3.88

21 21 100161 LAT ZĀLĪTIS Kristaps 2011 14.00 (22) 11.75 (24) 25.75 4.09

22 23 100160 LAT FOLKBERGS Ričards 2010 14.41 (25) 11.41 (19) 25.82 4.16

23 36 100231 LAT VĪTOLIŅŠ- VĪTOLS Dominiks 2011 13.90 (21) 12.03 (26) 25.93 4.27

24 27 100614 LAT LEIMANIS Artis 2011 14.04 (23) 11.93 (25) 25.97 4.31

25 35 100225 LAT CELMS Adrians 2010 13.71 (19) 12.37 (28) 26.08 4.42

26 7 100048 LTU VINGELIS Robertas 2011 14.63 (26) 11.57 (22) 26.20 4.54

27 17 100051 LAT KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards 2011 14.79 (29) 11.61 (23) 26.40 4.74

28 22 100162 LAT DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 14.72 (28) 12.06 (27) 26.78 5.12

29 29 100207 LAT VAINORIS Edgars 2010 14.71 (27) 12.76 (30) 27.47 5.81

30 24 100202 LAT ZAMAIČS Adrians 2011 15.12 (31) 12.43 (29) 27.55 5.89

31 34 100618 LAT JANSONS Oskars 2010 14.82 (30) 13.64 (33) 28.46 6.80

32 38 100195 LAT POPOVS Dominiks 2010 16.03 (32) 13.25 (31) 29.28 7.62

33 37 100222 LAT OZOLS Kristers 2011 16.76 (34) 13.49 (32) 30.25 8.59

34 25 100201 LAT GORBANS Gustavs 2011 16.38 (33) 13.98 (34) 30.36 8.70

Did Not Start (4)

20 100159 LAT ZAKEVICS Alberts 2011

30 100616 EST PETTAI Ralf 2011

31 100245 LAT KĀRKLIŅŠ Tomass 2010

33 100163 LAT MOČĀNS Henrijs Hugo 2010
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Did Not Finish (1)

3 100050 EST LAUK Laurits 2010

  U14 BOYS  

1 45 100165 LAT TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 11.35 (2) 9.02 (1) 20.37

2 46 100055 EST BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 11.27 (1) 9.38 (2) 20.65 0.28

3 42 100064 LAT GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 11.56 (4) 9.58 (3) 21.14 0.77

4 43 100053 LTU STUMPF Gintaras 2008 11.52 (3) 9.74 (4) 21.26 0.89

5 40 100056 LAT PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 11.76 (5) 9.80 (5) 21.56 1.19

6 44 100057 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 11.83 (6) 9.93 (6) 21.76 1.39

7 55 100197 LAT MENĢELSONS Gustavs 2009 12.38 (7) 10.67 (9) 23.05 2.68

8 54 100237 LAT DAUKULS Olivers 2009 12.49 (9) 10.64 (8) 23.13 2.76

9 57 100210 LAT VEITS EDGARS 2008 12.66 (10) 10.50 (7) 23.16 2.79

10 50 100166 LAT ZĪLE Kristers 2008 12.42 (8) 10.85 (11) 23.27 2.90

11 49 100061 LAT LAGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2008 13.06 (11) 10.68 (10) 23.74 3.37

12 51 100067 LTU DAVIDAVIČIUS Jokūbas 2009 13.23 (12) 11.45 (14) 24.68 4.31

13 48 100063 LAT ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 13.49 (13) 11.35 (12) 24.84 4.47

14 52 100167 LAT MIERKALNS Sebastians 2008 13.61 (14) 11.39 (13) 25.00 4.63

15 53 100066 LAT ZANDERS Edvards 2009 13.61 (14) 11.63 (15) 25.24 4.87

16 56 100617 LAT NUĶIS Indriķis 2009 15.22 (16) 12.87 (16) 28.09 7.72

Did Not Start (1)

47 100060 LAT ABZALONS Miks 2008

Did Not Finish (1)

41 100054 LTU KIŠKIS Dainius Erikas 2008

  U16 BOYS  

1 62 100076 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 11.17 (1) 9.18 (1) 20.35

2 74 100246 LAT BEĶERIS Rūdolfs 2006 11.78 (6) 9.35 (2) 21.13 0.78

3 64 100169 LAT MOROZOVS Kristaps 2006 11.32 (2) 9.91 (6) 21.23 0.88

4 60 100069 LAT VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 11.85 (8) 9.46 (3) 21.31 0.96

5 65 100077 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 12.05 (10) 9.52 (4) 21.57 1.22

6 72 100078 LAT BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 11.68 (5) 9.95 (7) 21.63 1.28

7 67 100081 LAT MAZAIS Krišs 2007 12.12 (12) 9.62 (5) 21.74 1.39

8 71 100086 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 11.66 (3) 10.13 (10) 21.79 1.44

9 70 100084 LAT RUD Ivars 2007 12.03 (9) 10.00 (8) 22.03 1.68

9 58 100071 LAT PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 11.67 (4) 10.36 (11) 22.03 1.68

11 68 100079 LTU OLŠAUSKAS Jonas 2007 12.30 (14) 10.11 (9) 22.41 2.06
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12 61 100074 LAT VALINKS Kārlis 2006 11.81 (7) 10.77 (14) 22.58 2.23

13 77 100186 LAT MASAĻSKIS Adrians 2006 12.07 (11) 10.52 (12) 22.59 2.24

14 63 100083 LAT FIRSTS Edvards 2006 12.26 (13) 10.59 (13) 22.85 2.50

15 76 100219 LAT ANDERSONS Kristers Andersons 2006 12.32 (15) 11.03 (15) 23.35 3.00

16 66 100088 LAT BĀLIŅŠ Pauls 2007 12.96 (16) 11.65 (17) 24.61 4.26

17 75 100615 LAT MENĢELSONS Kārlis 2007 13.30 (17) 11.36 (16) 24.66 4.31

18 69 100087 LAT FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 13.58 (18) 11.97 (18) 25.55 5.20

19 73 100090 LAT KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 18.37 (19) 12.16 (19) 30.53 10.18

Did Not Finish (1)

59 100068 LAT INDRIKSONS Emīls 2006

  MASTER MEN  

1 78 100170 LAT STĒGA Pauls 1971 11.33 (1) 9.16 (1) 20.49

2 89 100217 LAT BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 11.41 (2) 10.36 (3) 21.77 1.28

3 88 100229 LAT ĀBOLTIŅŠ Jānis 1968 12.15 (3) 9.87 (2) 22.02 1.53

4 93 100228 LAT BALODIS Vents 1962 12.67 (5) 10.39 (4) 23.06 2.57

5 79 100101 LAT ZAUERS Reinis 1981 12.63 (4) 10.54 (5) 23.17 2.68

6 80 100099 LAT MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 12.88 (6) 10.99 (7) 23.87 3.38

7 94 100230 LAT SIMINAITIS Dāvis 1978 13.18 (7) 10.90 (6) 24.08 3.59

8 85 100100 LAT RUBULIS Vladislavs 1954 13.18 (7) 11.44 (9) 24.62 4.13

9 84 100175 LAT GRITANS Gints 1975 13.50 (9) 11.22 (8) 24.72 4.23

10 90 100215 LAT KRAUJA Andris 1959 13.97 (10) 11.63 (10) 25.60 5.11

11 83 100104 LAT PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 14.27 (11) 11.77 (11) 26.04 5.55

12 86 100613 LTU GRIGAS Stasys 1941 20.47 (12) 17.87 (12) 38.34 17.85

Did Not Start (2)

87 100198 LAT JANSONS Matiass 1973

92 100611 LAT PĻAVIŅŠ Jānis 1983

Did Not Finish (3)

81 100171 LAT KNOSTENBERGS Mārtiņš 1982

82 100109 LAT MEDVEDICINS Igors 1972

91 100216 LAT KRAUJA Dainis 1985
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  U12 BOYS  

1 2 100046 EST SARRI Andre 2011 11.64 (2) 9.53 (1) 21.17

2 11 100147 LAT CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 11.62 (1) 9.66 (2) 21.28 0.11

3 6 100045 LAT DORŠS Ronijs 2010 11.72 (4) 9.73 (3) 21.45 0.28

4 5 100041 LAT INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 11.65 (3) 10.09 (6) 21.74 0.57

5 1 100043 LAT ZAUERS Leo 2010 11.74 (5) 10.12 (8) 21.86 0.69

6 15 100151 LAT LAZDIŅŠ Kristiāns 2010 12.08 (8) 9.83 (4) 21.91 0.74

7 39 100236 LAT KOKARS Kārlis 2011 11.94 (6) 10.20 (9) 22.14 0.97

8 4 100042 LTU SEPPA Martin 2010 12.09 (9) 10.08 (5) 22.17 1.00

9 10 100148 LAT BRAČKA Kārlis 2011 12.06 (7) 10.21 (10) 22.27 1.10

10 13 100150 LAT LAZDIŅŠ Renārs 2010 12.34 (11) 10.11 (7) 22.45 1.28

11 9 100149 LAT HARTMANIS Rihards 2010 12.12 (10) 10.48 (14) 22.60 1.43

12 14 100152 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Maiks 2011 12.40 (13) 10.27 (11) 22.67 1.50

13 16 100153 LAT NEVLERS Marks 2010 12.38 (12) 10.38 (13) 22.76 1.59

14 28 100233 LAT MAZAIS Lūkas 2010 12.69 (18) 10.37 (12) 23.06 1.89

15 32 100191 LAT MASAĻSKIS Kristians 2010 12.51 (16) 10.62 (15) 23.13 1.96

16 8 100049 LAT LEMBERS Roberts 2010 12.44 (14) 10.98 (18) 23.42 2.25

17 19 100157 LAT OLIŅŠ Miks 2011 12.64 (17) 10.84 (17) 23.48 2.31

18 18 100156 LAT AMERIKS Artūrs 2010 12.48 (15) 11.37 (22) 23.85 2.68

19 12 100047 LAT GARDA Raimonds 2011 13.20 (21) 10.70 (16) 23.90 2.73

20 26 100214 LAT ŽUNDA Markuss 2010 13.23 (22) 11.17 (19) 24.40 3.23

21 27 100614 LAT LEIMANIS Artis 2011 12.91 (19) 11.71 (25) 24.62 3.45

22 21 100161 LAT ZĀLĪTIS Kristaps 2011 13.29 (23) 11.56 (24) 24.85 3.68

23 23 100160 LAT FOLKBERGS Ričards 2010 13.81 (25) 11.32 (20) 25.13 3.96

24 7 100048 LTU VINGELIS Robertas 2011 13.90 (27) 11.48 (23) 25.38 4.21

25 17 100051 LAT KAPTEINIS-VEITS Edvards 2011 14.30 (29) 11.34 (21) 25.64 4.47

26 22 100162 LAT DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 13.74 (24) 12.13 (27) 25.87 4.70

27 36 100231 LAT VĪTOLIŅŠ- VĪTOLS Dominiks 2011 13.17 (20) 12.80 (29) 25.97 4.80

28 24 100202 LAT ZAMAIČS Adrians 2011 14.69 (30) 12.12 (26) 26.81 5.64

29 34 100618 LAT JANSONS Oskars 2010 13.83 (26) 13.13 (31) 26.96 5.79

30 29 100207 LAT VAINORIS Edgars 2010 14.17 (28) 12.81 (30) 26.98 5.81

31 38 100195 LAT POPOVS Dominiks 2010 14.92 (32) 12.56 (28) 27.48 6.31

32 37 100222 LAT OZOLS Kristers 2011 14.77 (31) 13.18 (32) 27.95 6.78

33 25 100201 LAT GORBANS Gustavs 2011 15.28 (33) 14.03 (33) 29.31 8.14

Did Not Finish (1)

35 100225 LAT CELMS Adrians 2010
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  U14 BOYS  

1 45 100165 LAT TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 11.18 (2) 8.98 (1) 20.16

2 43 100053 LTU STUMPF Gintaras 2008 11.24 (3) 9.21 (2) 20.45 0.29

3 46 100055 EST BERGSTRÖM Erik 2008 10.91 (1) 9.88 (6) 20.79 0.63

4 40 100056 LAT PUŠŅINS Arno 2008 11.55 (6) 9.31 (3) 20.86 0.70

5 44 100057 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 11.46 (4) 9.64 (5) 21.10 0.94

6 42 100064 LAT GRITĀNS Gustavs 2008 11.53 (5) 9.61 (4) 21.14 0.98

7 55 100197 LAT MENĢELSONS Gustavs 2009 12.36 (7) 10.96 (8) 23.32 3.16

8 49 100061 LAT LAGZDIŅŠ Kristaps 2008 13.01 (12) 10.57 (7) 23.58 3.42

9 51 100067 LTU DAVIDAVIČIUS Jokūbas 2009 12.95 (11) 11.34 (10) 24.29 4.13

10 53 100066 LAT ZANDERS Edvards 2009 12.80 (10) 11.53 (11) 24.33 4.17

11 52 100167 LAT MIERKALNS Sebastians 2008 13.41 (13) 11.28 (9) 24.69 4.53

12 48 100063 LAT ZAUERS Dāvis 2009 12.68 (9) 12.10 (12) 24.78 4.62

13 57 100210 LAT VEITS EDGARS 2008 12.49 (8) 14.34 (14) 26.83 6.67

14 56 100617 LAT NUĶIS Indriķis 2009 14.16 (14) 12.68 (13) 26.84 6.68

Disqualified (2)

50 100166 LAT ZĪLE Kristers 2008

54 100237 LAT DAUKULS Olivers 2009

  U16 BOYS  

1 62 100076 EST RIITSALU Renet 2006 11.07 (3) 9.08 (1) 20.15

2 60 100069 LAT VALDOVSKIS Dāvis 2006 10.92 (1) 9.32 (4) 20.24 0.09

3 64 100169 LAT MOROZOVS Kristaps 2006 11.06 (2) 9.45 (5) 20.51 0.36

4 74 100246 LAT BEĶERIS Rūdolfs 2006 11.36 (5) 9.24 (2) 20.60 0.45

5 65 100077 LAT MAZAIS Miks 2007 11.45 (6) 9.28 (3) 20.73 0.58

6 67 100081 LAT MAZAIS Krišs 2007 11.47 (7) 9.47 (6) 20.94 0.79

7 72 100078 LAT BERGMANIS Ralfs 2006 11.20 (4) 9.88 (12) 21.08 0.93

8 61 100074 LAT VALINKS Kārlis 2006 11.62 (9) 9.55 (7) 21.17 1.02

9 71 100086 LAT KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 11.52 (8) 9.78 (8) 21.30 1.15

10 58 100071 LAT PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 11.67 (11) 9.78 (8) 21.45 1.30

11 70 100084 LAT RUD Ivars 2007 11.65 (10) 9.84 (11) 21.49 1.34

12 68 100079 LTU OLŠAUSKAS Jonas 2007 11.84 (13) 9.80 (10) 21.64 1.49

13 77 100186 LAT MASAĻSKIS Adrians 2006 11.79 (12) 10.37 (13) 22.16 2.01

14 76 100219 LAT ANDERSONS Kristers Andersons 2006 12.12 (15) 10.84 (14) 22.96 2.81

15 63 100083 LAT FIRSTS Edvards 2006 11.96 (14) 11.14 (15) 23.10 2.95

16 66 100088 LAT BĀLIŅŠ Pauls 2007 12.25 (16) 11.33 (16) 23.58 3.43

17 69 100087 LAT FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 12.70 (17) 11.63 (18) 24.33 4.18

18 75 100615 LAT MENĢELSONS Kārlis 2007 13.00 (19) 11.45 (17) 24.45 4.30
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19 73 100090 LAT KRISTONS Miķelis Kārlis 2007 12.90 (18) 11.94 (19) 24.84 4.69

  MASTER MEN  

1 78 100170 LAT STĒGA Pauls 1971 10.83 (1) 9.66 (2) 20.49

2 89 100217 LAT BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 11.22 (2) 9.29 (1) 20.51 0.02

3 88 100229 LAT ĀBOLTIŅŠ Jānis 1968 11.44 (3) 9.97 (3) 21.41 0.92

4 79 100101 LAT ZAUERS Reinis 1981 12.26 (4) 10.26 (5) 22.52 2.03

5 93 100228 LAT BALODIS Vents 1962 12.67 (7) 10.17 (4) 22.84 2.35

6 80 100099 LAT MUIŽNIEKS Andris 1983 12.51 (6) 10.61 (6) 23.12 2.63

7 85 100100 LAT RUBULIS Vladislavs 1954 12.34 (5) 11.04 (8) 23.38 2.89

8 94 100230 LAT SIMINAITIS Dāvis 1978 12.84 (9) 10.97 (7) 23.81 3.32

9 84 100175 LAT GRITANS Gints 1975 12.75 (8) 11.38 (9) 24.13 3.64

10 90 100215 LAT KRAUJA Andris 1959 13.40 (11) 11.65 (10) 25.05 4.56

11 83 100104 LAT PURIŅŠ Uldis 1970 13.26 (10) 11.97 (11) 25.23 4.74

12 86 100613 LTU GRIGAS Stasys 1941 21.49 (12) 18.54 (12) 40.03 19.54


